More Service Manual s at www. servi ce- nanual . net

DR-9050C
DR-7550C
DR-6050C

PARTS
CATALOG

FIRST EDITION , \
100V M11-0681
120V M11-0683
220-240V M11-0684

DR-9050C 220-240V CN M11-0689
220-240V KR M11-0686
| 220-240V CME M11-068E |
100V M11-0691 )
120V M11-0693
220-240V M11-0694
DR-7550C 220-240V CN M11-0699
220-240V KR M11-0696
| 220-240V CME M11-069E |
100V M11-0701)
120V M11-0703
220-240V M11-0704
DR-6050C 220-240V CN M11-0709
220-240V KR M11-0706
| 220-240V CME M11-070E |
IMPRINTER (M18-0961)
PATCHCODE DECODER (M18-0971)

Canon
FEB. 2009 MY8-31AF-000

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION


http://www.service-manual.net
http://www.service-manual.net
http://www.service-manual.net

B

ZOR=zur L, Y= A REO T LLTHEITLET,
L BBV FENERINLIENHYE T, £OH A IR EHRE BB LET,
ZOR=Y T Za TG E RAER S FATE B R T o TV E T,

Fv /B HRAST

st L PR RIEER

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the machine.
Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the item to
be ordered.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information pertaining to each item.
Be sure to include in the Parts Request, the full item description, the item part number and the
quantity.

Quality Assurance Center
Canon Electronics Inc.

WAERT A, TEWTREL, 5l HZ 254,
Copyright © 2009 Canon Electronics Inc

A== T WAZOWTE, BERFFEEOTHRIZIZHEEL TR,
T —EBE R E T LA CAEISNAZERHNET,

Use of this manual should be strictly supervised to avoid disclosure of confidential
information.

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



100
110
120
130
200
210
220
230
300
400
410
420
430
440
500
600

B R

FERMMEER
AZAREE|

AT S — T
PR LA 56
FamE LA
FaMC LA B

BTy A=y M

L — A
Er—T—

[l B
N—2H

BRE i —7—#—1
BRE o —7 — — 2
PERBRE) == M
S —Z—E
RS
FERl

FFar

IS

100
110
120
130
200
210
220
230
300
400
410
420
430

500
600

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

EXTERNAL COVERS

EJECT TRAY ASSEMBLY

PICKUP TRAY ASSEMBLY
PICKUP TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY
PICKUP UNIT ASSEMBLY

UPPER FRAME ASSEMBLY
UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
UPPER PCB ASSEMBLY

BASE ASSEMBLY

DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-1
DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-2
EJECT DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY
SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
OPTION

NUMERICAL INDEX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



IN—=IHhBEATDRA

[ s AR ISV

e EF S (Figure No.) BIOET B TUDOMES

Hex, FEMARENEHNET,

pach [ | pigEsa s s, () P RE

AL TCOET,

F7e, [(ATANRBDOBE TEET,

i s DL

EOT RTINS OB E, IR LA

B EIIATANRG TRAREZOHE X% S (Figure

No.) D= ZHINET,

R DR BE DRI AV, £ DX —No. ZHR i

TG UARD LU, #0E 5 - 54 e

HHZEIMTEET,

i EBIREE - JH R EO RN RS EE, F—
DF—No \ZHEBOFR M 5 B FEI I TNDHDT

“REMARKS"#iZEE L CTRAIIICL TIZEN,
& BUAMZoVT]
Hm&E S YAROAFHBIFRO LB T,
(1) BB X B3 LU —No. (FIGURE & KEY No.)

1L, B EFE S YAMEO L RITRLT
HY, FEBEENIHIELTOET,
F7z, F—No. &, KPR THHME % DEB
ml SR L E T

(2) #B%H%E 5 (PART NUMBER)
VALD 2% B OMIZIZ, BaE SR RLTHYE

3

AR ET OB, LT OB SEHRLTLE
S, NPNEFLH SN TODE T — A=
ICRRESIL TV EE A,

T A E S ORBIMAFTHELONWET, HMWL R
EOHBTHMLDO MR ERIRoT256E, 7T
BWRREDDHEBRDVET, TNHDEFIZONT
13, St (Service Information) TRARFEHES
NETOT, FHIZINOLOF RO IERRSGT LD
LT TIZENY,

(3) 7 > 7 (RANK)
NEFHSN TWDE BT —E A=V IR ES
WTCOWET D, FERITSNTOEE A, AT
TOBDZEAEFEITRET,
(4) SEAEE Q' TY)
A% H Off IR L ThDETIE, K HmE
HIZB T DK E OB EELRLTOET,
BRI 3B F OMUZ L T DT L7 7y L
FHRRINTNET,
AR BEAIREES, MRS U5
BEEHTL2HO, BIOEKOAFTE
A ND)
(5) # a4 (DESCRIPTION)
DEBER DAL FRAN R SLEFN L TRRSALTNVET
B FEIEDRE, EhbA b LT BI/RL TTEE W,
D A O 7R ARR - IR 1L, DR BT
LTWHHDLHET,
(6) fii# (REMARKS)

EIRELE - F B EOARDBEN DR HDLHEIC
FRLTNET,
ZHBDFITRDIRNEDIZOWTILT N TOREMRIC
HWHTEET,

il it 5% 315 (NUMERICAL INDEX)|
BB ORI DPBERICHVET,

e S D> TNT, G ZH 555 12E
JATEET,

R ROLEDOWAF a5 (PART No.) , H1 4l
MNELXFE S (FIGURE No.) &%—No. (KEY No.) ,
FHOMPMEREE (Q'TY) Z/RLTWET,

pul

E

paisy

+

T

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



HOW TO USE PARTS CATALOG

Assembly L ocation Diagrams
These diagrams show Figure Number and the

locations of major assemblies of the machine.
Figure names are identified in rectangular

boxes[ |, and Figure numbers are identified in
elliptichoxes (). Also, itispossibleto be
found out by “Illustration Index”.

Finding a Parts Number
Refer to the Assembly Location Diagrams or

[lustration Index, and find out the Figure Number.
Turn to the page (), and find its Key Number.
Refer to the Parts List, and find the Key Number,
Part Number and Description.

Note : While looking for a Part Number, pay
particular attention to the voltage listed in
the “REMARKS’ column to ensure that the
Part Number selected is for your type of
machine.

Part List pages
The Parts List pages contain the following columns

and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number.

Thefirst column shows the Figure Number of

the illustration corresponding to the Parts List,
and the Key Number that identifies the part on
the illustration.

(2) Part Number.
The second column shows the Part Number for
the part. This Number must be used when
ordering replacement parts or assemblies. Parts
marked “NPN" are not service parts.

Note : Thelast three digits (suffix) of the Parts
Number are called the Revision Number.
The Revision Number is changed of the part is
modified. Information regarding such
changes will be provided by Service
Information Bulletins. These Bulletins should
be read carefully.

(3) Rank.
Parts marked “N” are service parts, but are not
stock items. They are produced on a
specia-order basis.

(4) Quantity (Q'ty).
The quantity shown in this column is the
number of parts used in the figure.

This column indicates the following a phabets

aswell as numeric characters.

AR  Thisindicatesthat the quantity of a part
is not specified, allowing the use of the
number of parts needed for assembly and
that the quantity cannot be mentioned
clearly.

(5) Description.
The Description column lists the description in
Japanese and in English. When ordering the part,
such description should be use aswell asthe
part number. Some major specifications and
type numbers are described at the end of the
description in English.

(6) Remarks.
When there are differences in the specifications
of power supply voltage or others, the
differences are described in this column.
If there are not such differences, the part is
available for all machines.

Numerical Index

ThereisaNumerical Index at the end of this
catalog. It can be used when looking for the
location where the part is used, if you know the part
number.

The first column shows the Part Number, the
second column lists the Figure and Key Number
and the third column shows the used quantities.

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION v



FIGURE A

EXTERNAL COVERS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FTENREER

EJECT TRAY ASSEMBLY

S EH/N—ER

100

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

== Uk S
B3k A

500

UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
rAa—>—&8

220

DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-2
ERghn—35—#-2

410

UPPER FRAME ASSEMBLY
o7 LU—LE

210

READING UNIT UPPER/LOWER
L+ TEUEED

440

SEEO—>—8&8

SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY

430

BEfR B LA BT

110

PICKUP UNIT ASSEMBLY
Evo7yv7a=y bE

#aHE - LA EB

120

PICKUP TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY
#aHR - L1 ERE)ET

130

BEARERB 1= v |

EJECT DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY

DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-1
EREi0—5 —&5-1

400

UPPER PCB ASSEMBLY
L BIEREARER

230

OPTION
AT ay

BASE ASSEMBLY
R—Z &R

300

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



ILLUSTRATION INDEX-1

ASARERE|—1

FIGURE B-1

o o o o
N — o N
A N o <
w L L L
o o [ o
> > > >
o o o o
Lo Lo Lo L
o o o o
<~ o o <~
-~ o~ o~ <
L L L L
o o o o
> > > >
o o o o
Lo Lo Lo L
o o o o
o o [\ o
— — (9] <
L L L L
o o o o
> > > >
o 124 124 o
L L L L

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

B-1



FIGURE B-2

ILLUSTRATION INDEX-2
ASAREE|—2

FIGURE 430

FIGURE 440

FIGURE 500

FIGURE 600

OPTION

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

B-2



EXTERNAL COVERS

s H N —ER

FIGURE 100

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

100-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
100 - 1 MF1-4591-000 1| COVER, TOP, 9050C DR-9050C
I HA—
MF1-4616-000 1 Cr(;VER TOP, 7550C DR-7550C
I H/N—
MF1-4617-000 1 Cr(;VER TOP, 6050C DR-6050C
I f/N—
2 MG1-4250-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, OPERATION
Virkia 7J'f|:| ¥\ =TI
3 MH6-0036—-000 1| OPERATION UNIT
vy J azybk
4 MA2-8727-000 1| COVER, RIGHT
=X HN—
5 MA2-8718-000 1| COVER, FRONT
3T hin—
6 MA2-8726-000 1| COVER, LEFT
X)) Hi—
7 MA2-8692-000 1| COVER, REAR
0 AN—
8 MA2-8694-000 1| COVER, CONTROL PCB _
avkaO—)L X\ HnN—
50 XA9-1169-000 2| SCREW, TAPPING P, BH M3x8
P 24k EX
51 XB4-5400-605 8| SCREW, TARPING P, BH M4x6
P 44k EX
52 FB3-8873-000 10| SCREW, BH M4x4, ROUND-END
HETIL "R ER
53 XA9-0836—000 3| SCREW, TP M3x6, ROUND-END
"j'=\'—7)I/ EX
54 XA9-1116-000 2| SGREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
"j'=\'—7)l/ EX
55 XB1-2302-505 1| SCREW, BH M3x25
NAUR
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 100-2



EJECT TRAY ASSEMBLY

HERE L A &7

FIGURE 110

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

110-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
110 - 1 MA2-8738-000 1 COVER IMPRINTER
LFNB Fn—
2| MG1-4287-000 1 ROLLER EJECT FOLLOWER
L Dagky O0—5—
3 MS1-2554-000 2| SPRING, COMPRESSION, ROLLER
O—S— /3%
4 XZ9-0379-000 1 LATCHo
IXEY SUF
5 MA2-8746-000 N 1| GUIDE, EJECT RIGHT
MY FrEA\ R
6 MF1-4618-000 1| COVER, EJECT
IND hN—
7 MA2-8742-000 1| TRAY, EXTENSION EJECT A
HAFY IoFay kA
8 MA2-6823-000 N 2| BLOCK, SLIDE
254K av
9 MA2-6824-000 N 2| STOPPER
Abwis—
10 MA2-8743-000 1| TRAY, EXTENSION EJECT B
hATY TUFIy kLA
11 MA2-8741-000 N 2| COVER, BLIND
ANhoL fn—
12 MA2-8748-000 N 2| PLATE, EJECT GUIDE
NS X4 HAR
13 MA2-8745-000 N 1 PLATE GUIDE MOUNT
AR BRIV
14 MA2-8744-000 N 1| PLATE, SPRING, DOQUMEN]’ GUIDE
o3y XA AAF N\*R
15 MA2-8747-000 N 1| GUIDE, EJECT LEFT
/\»{*/ AV
16 MA2-8750-000 N 1| GUIDE, LIGHT, EJECT
NAS FHam4s
50 XA9-1116—-000 1| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HX7)L EX
51 XB4-5300-605 12 SCREV},JAEQNG P, BH M3x6
52 XA9-0836—000 6| SCREW, TP M3x6, ROUND-END
Hx<IL ER
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 110-2



PICKUP TRAY ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 120 ggrirm

DR-6050C

DR-6050C

120-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
120 - 1 MF1-4592-000 N 1| GUIDE, PICKUP, 500L DR-9050C, DR-7550C
19y FHANY
MF1-4619-000 N 1| GUIDE, PICKUP, 300L DR-6050C
F*amd XHANY
2 XA9-1551-000 4 SC‘REV\[, BH M4x4, STEPPED 4
AUER
3 MA2-8708-000 N 1| LEVER, LOCK, LEFT
avy L/s— L
4 MF1-4593-000 N 1| GUIDE, PICKUP, 500R DR-9050C, DR-7550C
a1y ANy
MF1-4620-000 N 1| GUIDE, PICKUP, 300R DR-6050C
19y FhANY
5 MA2-8709-000 N 1| LEVER, LOCK, RIGHT
oy L/\— R
6 MF1-4594-000 1| TRAY, PICKUP, 500 DR-9050C, DR-7550C
Fame kLA
MF1-4595-000 1| TRAY, PICKUP, 300 DR-6050C
Fame kLA
7 MA2-8702-000 N 1 RACK PICKUP TRAY, RIGHT
rKoUY S99 R
8 MA2-8713-000 N 1 GL{]DE, LIG!—|T, T‘RAY
a8 Koama4
9 MS1-2547-000 4| SPRING, COMPRESSION
29533y I\H
10 MA2-8703-000 N 1| RACK, PICKUP TRAY, LEFT
KoUY S99 L
11 MA2-8710-000 N 1| PLATE, BLIND
*hoy TL—bk
12 MA2-8705-000 1 GEAR 30T
E=#4> £7 a9y
13 XG9-0752-000 1| TORQUE LIMITER, 900
~LY )2y A
14 MA2-8704-000 1 GEOAR, 30T .
E-#4> ¥7 44
15 MA2-8712-000 N 1 P%ATE(, GR\OUNDING DR-9050C, DR-7550C
N
MA2-6022-000 1| SPRING, PLATE, SCANNER DR-6050C
3I=N) AHIT AR
16 MA2-8720-000 1| TRAY, EXTENSION PICKUP, 500 DR-9050C, DR-7550C
Famy IUFay kA
MA2-8721-000 1| TRAY, EXTENSION PICKUP, 300 DR-6050C
Famy IUFaHy A
17 MA2-8717-000 N 1| SUPPORT, EXTENSION, WIRE
I FIy IA4Y¥
50 XB4-5300-605 9| SCREW, TAPPING P, BH M3x6

P A4k EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

120-2



PICKUP TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 130 L (mmm

DR-6050C

130-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
130 - 1 MA2-8714-000 N 1| PLATE, PICKUP TRAY
FLarty Ny
2| MA2-8719-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING, PICKUP TRAY
FoamaA 7—Z 41+
3| MH7-1165-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING
2FIELT T—H—
4| MF1-4243-020 N 1| PLATE, MOTOR
Famg( E—4— FL—k 2=k
5| XG9-0714-000 4| BEARING, BALL 8-16 FLANGE
ISUTYE RFPYLY
6| MA2-6744-000 N 4| ROLLER
oo
7| MA2-6742-020 N 4| ARM
T—LIs
8 MF1-4244-000 N 2| PLATE, ARM
7—L JL—k a1z=wh
9 MG1-4229-000 1| PCB ASSY, DOCUMENT SENSOR
Fuah w4 h4O FAY
10 WT2-5653-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE, REUSE
Jai—xX 95>
11 MG1-4251-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, PICKUP TRAY
ooy A =TI
12 MG1-3452-000 1| TORQUE LIMITER ASSEMBLY
RILD USwa— DY HI4aT
13 MS2-0080-020 1 GEAR, STEP 70/13T
7o XT
14 WG8-5713-000 1| PHOTO INTERRUPTER
TAb 41253574
15 MS2-0073-000 2 GEAR, STEP 43/13T
Ty X7
16 MS2-0074-020 1 GEAR, STEP 37/26T
T X7
17 MA2-8722-000 1| COVER, BLIND, 500 DR-9050C, DR-7550C
AN5 his—
MA2-8723-000 1| COVER, BLIND, 300 DR-6050C
AhoS =
18 MA2-4530-000 N 2| FLANGE
T
19 WT2-5760-000 1| BUSHING, CABLE
Aoy Jvia
20 MA2-8715-000 N 1| PLATE, BOX, PICKUP TRAY
Foam&g4 na F—k
21 MA2-6747-020 N 1| SHAFT, ARM
F—L Th
22 MG1-4244-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, SUB-DRIVE
#J K547 A40 Fv
23| MG1-3433-020 1| PCB ASS’Y, STAPLE LED )
ZF—7)L LED HAAB F,v
24| MG1-4249-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, STAPLE _ i
AT—TI A40 Ty —T)L
25| MA2-8711-000 N 1 SPACEI?H_ PICKUP TRAY, 300 DR-6050C
AR—
26 | MS2-0228-000 1| GEAR, 43/13T, BLACK
v X7 (70)
50| XA9-1116-000 19| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HE7)L ER
51 XD2-1100-642 8| RING, E 6.4
X7 Tux
52| XD3-2300-222 4| PIN, DOWEL 3x22
N3y EV
53| XD2-1100-502 4| RING, E 5.0
FoT4 Tyiy
54 | XA9-0836-000 3| SCREW, TP M3x6 ROUND-END
HXv)L EX
55| XB4-5400-605 2| SCREW, TAPPING P, BH M4x6
P 44k EX
56 | XD1-2100-509 2| WASHER, PLAIN 5
ES ¥H*
57| XB4-5300-605 2| SCREW, TAPPING P, BH M3x6

P A4k EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

130-2



PICKUP UNIT ASSEMBLY
Evo7yvT1=ykER

FIGURE 200

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

200-1



FIGURE § Q
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
200 - 1 MS1-3229-000 1| GEAR, PULLEY, 28-24T
X7 J—1—
2 XF2-1609-440 1| BELT, TIMING 4-94T
BAZYG Nk
3 MA2-8697-000 1 SPRlNG TORSION, PICKUP
Evh7yr O—5— v RFYLy
4 MA2-8674-000 N 1 AROM, PICKUP MOUNT
Evo7yT 7—L
5 MS1-2553-000 1 SPORING, TENSION, PICKUP X
Evo7yr O—5— HAT7Y \#%
6 MA2-8677-000 N 1 SHAFT PICKUP ARM
Evo7yT 7—L 3A9RY S5
7 MA2-7708-000 3 STOPPER RING 6, PL
DEDIE SIS
8 XG9-0678-000 4| BEARING, BALL 6-12 FLANGE
ISLTYE RFPYLY
9 MA2-8676—000 N 1 SI—LAFT PICKUP DRIVE“ .
EvoT7yd IRY Foay S5
10 MF1-4614-000 1| GEAR, 25T, ONE-WAY
JyzA X7
11 MG1-4268-000 1 ROLLER, PICKUP EXCHANGE KIT
Evs7yr O—5—
12 XF2-1607-440 1 BELT TlMlNG 4-74T
> N)Lk
13 MS1-6105-000 N 1 SPACER
oo
14 MS1-3133-000 1 PULLIIE)Y 20T
15 MA2-8675-000 N 1| SUPPORT, PICKUP ROLLER
Evo7yd B—5— 1w THA
16 MF1-4251-000 1| SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
JYUL/AR 923 T
17 MA2-8671-000 N 1| MOUNT, PICKUP ROLLER
o) 0—5— 44
18 MA2-8678—-000 N 1 SHAFT PICKUP LEVER R
Evs7yT Lin— BqE 4
19 MH7-1165-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING
ATIELY E—H—
20 MA2-8698-000 N 1| LEVER, FEED
5 Lin— AA4P3 Lin—
21 MF1-4613-000 N 1| SHAFT, FEED ROLLER HOLD
o) 0—5— K> Y
22 MA2-6772-000 1 R(j)LLEE I-;:IIEED EXCHANGE KIT
4 — —
23| MF1-4612-000 | N | 1| SHAFT, FEED ROLLER DRIVE
A9 0—5— JF T4
24 MG1-4259-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, UPPER MOTORS
oad 45— 5—J)L
25 MF1-4610-000 1| GEAR, F;’ULII_JEY 39-29T, BEARING
26 MS2-0204-000 1| GEAR, HELICAL-SPUR, 45-14T
NRIN B X7
27 MF1-4609-000 1| MOTOR, BRUSHLESS, DC
FaHay I5SLR E—4—
28 MF1-4611-000 N 1| PLATE, FEED ROLLER
01U B—5— JkonY
29 MA2-6796-000 1| PULLEY, ONE-WAY, 24T
oz T——
30 MA2-8597-000 1| PLATE, RADIATION
N ESVIANY
50 XA9-1116-000 6| SCGREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HETIL ERX
51 XD2-1100-402 2| RING, E 4.0
FoT4 Tviw
52 XB4-5300-605 5| SCREW, TAPPING P, BH M3x6
P 44k EX
53 XB1-2300-409 2 SCREW ‘BH\M3x4
INUR EXR
54 XA9-0836—-000 2| SCREW, TP M3x6, ROUND-END

HETIL EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

200-2



UPPER FRAME ASSEMBLY

EIL—LER

FIGURE 210

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

210-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
210 - 1 MA2-8670-000 N 1| GUIDE, U-TURN INSIDE

Us—r HiA4F HF

2| WT2-5676-000 7| CLAMP, CABLE, REUSE
Ja1—x 5527

3 FS1-9010-000 5| SCREW, PH M3x3, STEPPED 2.2
HUEZR

4| MA2-6722-000 1| GEAR 33T
FUEVS X7

5| MA2-8685-000 N 2| HOOK
799

6| MA2-8687-000 1| SPRING, TORSION, RIGHT
v DY AT

7| MF1-4607-000 N 1| SHAFT, HOOK
v Oy

8| MA2-8684-000 N 1| LEVER, OPEN
799 LiN—

9| MA2-8686-000 1| SPRING, TORSION, LEFT
a9 O RT)Y

10| MA2-8688-000 N 1| PLATE, GUIDE, FEED UPPER
I NA\UYUY HAR

11 MA2-8682-000 N 1| GUIDE, UPPER INLET
A)TF DI AAFR

12| MA2-6883-000 1| GEAR 33T
ToEV X7

13| MA2-8667-000 N 1| SUPPORT
L AL

50 | XA9-0836-000 22| SCREW, TP M3x6, ROUND-END
HEXTIL ERX

51 XD2-1100-502 1| RING, E 5.0
FoT4 Tuiw

52| XD3-2200-162 2| PIN, DOWEL 2x16
A3y Ev

53| XB4-5300-605 2| SCREW, TAPPING P, BH M3x6
P 44k EX

54 | XA9-1116-000 8| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HEXTIL EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 210-2



UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 220 Ynfefs

220-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
220 - 1 MA2-8665-000 2| ROLLER, U-TURN, UPPER
Uga—r Ny I A—3—
2| MA2-6860-000 N | 10| HOLDER, BEARING
R7Y2T HwILF—
3| XG9-0678-000 12| BEARING, BALL 6-12 FLANGE
2o009F% R7YVY
4| MA2-7708-000 5| STOPPER, RING 6, PL
ad X4
5| MS1-2475-000 12| SPRING, COMPRESSION
A—5— F9I7Y /A%
6| MA2-6847-000 1| ROLLER, READING UPPER
3=N) T A—5—
7| XD2-1100-402 8| RING, E 4.0
FoT4 Tviw
8 MS2-0202-000 1| GEAR, 25T . .
I J5T7V FARS X7
9| MA2-8596-000 N 2| HOLDER, BEARING, UPPER
R7Y2G wILF—
10 MS2-0201-000 1| GEAR, 21T .
DI 5TV X7
11 MA2-8591-000 1| ROLLER, PLATEN
STy O—5—
12 MF1-4242-000 2| ROLLER, REGISTRATION UPPER
LR+ 9T A—5—
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 220-2



UPPER PCB ASSEMBLY

L [E1 R EAR AR

FIGURE 230

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

230-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
230 - 1 MA2-6763-020 N 1| PLATE, SENSOR
oY KT N
2 WG8-5713-000 2| PHOTO INTERRUPTER
TAb A2B5T45
3 MA2-8680-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING, FEED
A9 DR 7—R N\»
4 MG1-4255-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, U-SONIC SENSOR
FaoAnN Y 5—T)L
5 MG1-4256-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, IMPRINTER DOOR
ATV B K7 5—TIL
6 MG1-4257-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, SKEW RIGHT
Syah ¥ F—DJ)L
7 MG1-4252-000 1| PCB ASS'’Y, MAIN DRIVE, 90500 DR-9050C
A2 RS54 h4O FNAY
MG1-4253-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, MAIN DRIVE, 7550C DR-7550C
A2 K547 h4O FAY
MG1-4254-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, MAIN DRIVE, 6050C DR-6050C
A2 RS54 h4O FNY
8| WT2-5777-000 2| CLIP, CABLE
Tvd HRIL
9 MG1-4227-000 2| PCB ASS'Y, SKEW SENSOR
yay oY 4B FAY
10 MA2-8725-000 1| COVER, FRONT UPPER
I II h/N—
11 MA2-8681-000 N 1| COVER, PICKUP ROLLER
1%y O—5— AiA—
12| MA2-6807-000 | N | 1| LEVER, DOCUMENT
7oA FUF Lin—
13 MG1-4263-000 1| PCB ASS’Y, U-SONIC SENSOR
FaotN EUY hA4O Fv
50 XB4-5300-605 1| SCREW, TARPING P, BH M3x6
P 44k EX
51 XA9-1116—-000 8| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
"j'Z\'—Vll/ EX
52 XA9-0836—000 4| SCREW, TP M3x6, ROUND-END
HX7)L EX
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 230-2



BASE ASSEMBLY
N—2EB

FIGURE 300

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

300-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
300 - 1 MF1-4603-000 N 1| GUIDE, U-TURN OUTSIDE

us—> HAK

2 MA2-6818-000 N 1 BRUSH ELlMlNATOR
CarFy IS5

3 WT2-5760-000 2| BUSHING, CABLE
2917 Jvia

4 MA2-8689-000 N 2| HINGE
(o

5 WT2-6202-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE, GROUNDING
Nty aFA4 THA

6 MA2-8690-000 N 1| PLATE, STOPPER
Abwsis—

7 MG1-3441-000 1| DAMPER UNIT, RIGHT R
A8 — A=whk =

8 MA2-8643-000 N 1| GUIDE, LIGHT, OPEN .
AANAL TOF SAk HAR

9 MA2-6762-000 N 2| SHAFT, LA;CH

IVF T

10 WT2-5098-000 2 BUSHlNG CABLE
297 Twia

11 MF1-4599-000 N 2| BLOCK, STOPPER
VXTTEA

12 MA2-6858-000 N 2| GUIDE, TRAY
kLA HAR

13 XH9-0118-000 N 4| FOOT
TSRAF4 vk

14 MG1-3508-000 1 DA‘MPER UNIT, LEFT
H8— 1=yk 4

15 MA2-8712-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING
F—Z I\

16 WT2-6219-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE, GROUDING
Nty 74 THA

50 XA9-1450-000 8| SCREW, TP M4x6, ROUND-END
HX7)L EX

51 XB4-5300-605 4 SCREVY( IIAE‘PZlNG P, BH M3x6

52 XA9-0836—000 13| SCREW, TP M3x6, ROUND-END
HX7)L EX

53 XA9-1116—-000 7| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HX7)L EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 300-2



f—1

7|
[=]

DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-1
_3_

BrEhD

FIGURE 400

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

400-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
400 - 1 MF1-4597-000 1| ROLLER, READING, LOWER
3=k 42 O—5—
2 MA2-8591-000 1| ROLLER, PLATEN
757y O—5—
3 MA2-7708-000 2 ST\OPPER, RING 6, PL
al XA
4 MS2-0200-000 1| GEAR, 34T
R TSTFY FARS X7
5 MA2-8593-000 N 1| LEVER, PLATEN
TS5 Lin—
6 MA2-8594-000 1| SPRING, TORSION
HAS3 INF
7 MS2-0205-000 1| GEAR, 21T
R TSFU X
8 XG9-0678-000 3| BEARING, BALL6 12 FLANGE
IS5 0YE R7PYLY
9 MA2-8595-000 N 2| HOLDER, BEARING, LOWER
R7YVY RILE— 4R
10 MA2-8592-000 N 1| PLATE, LOWER PLATEN
I5Fv IL—L
11 MF1-4596-000 1| ROLLER, REGISTRATION, LOWER
LOAK V4 O—5—
12 MH7-1130-020 1| MOTOR, STEPPING, DC
ATFIELY E—h—
13 MA2-8656—-000 1| PLATE, MOTOR
Iy T—H— TL—F
14 XF2-1623-060 1| BELT, TIMING 6-230T
BALZG NJLk
15 WT2-5011-000 1| CLIP, CABLE
vy HEIL
16 MF1-4514-000 1| COLLAR, lDLER BEARING .
A TARS aQ R7YUy
17 XG9-0714-000 4 BEARING BALL8 16 FLANGE
I5UTYE RFYLE
18 MS1-3227-000 1 PULLIIEY 38T, IN
19 MS1-3228-000 1 P%LLEY, 38T, OUT
20 MG1-4248-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, MAIN MOTOR
AT T—H— H—TJ)L
21 FS1-9009-000 3 SgREgV PH M3x3, STEPPED 3.2
v
22 MA2-8695-000 N 1| COVER, SEPARATION
JU) %I hn—
23 MA2-8660—-000 N 1| GUIDE, LOWER INLET
A)FF B HAR
24 MA2-8661-000 N 2| GUIDE, LIGHT
46 HAK
25 MA2-8662-000 N 1 GUIDE LIGHT, REGIST REAR
Lod w9 — hi—
26 MA2-8043-000 2| STOPPER, RING 8, PL
iy FoTA
50 XD3-2200-122 2| PIN, DOWEL 2x12
A3y Ev
51 XD2-1100-402 2| RING, E 4.0
FoT4 Tuiw
52 XA9-1450-000 2| SCREW, TP M4x6, ROUND-END
HXv)L EX
53 FB3-8873-000 4| SCREW, BH M4x4, ROQND—END
HETIL NA(UR EX
54 XA9-1116-000 2| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HEIIL ERX
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 400-2



DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-2
FIGURE 410 aarRoHER/

410-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
410 - 1 MA2-8647-000 2| ROLLER, U-TURN, LOWER

Ua—> NI 3 A—5—

2 XG9-0714-000 6| BEARING, BALL 8-16 FLANGE
I5UToYE RFYLE

3 MS1-3227-000 2 PULLIIEY 38T, IN

4 MS1-3228-000 2 P%LLIIE)Y 38T, OUT

5 XF2-1618-060 1| BELT, TIMING 6-180T
BAZUH R)Lk

6 MA2-8646—-000 1| ROLLER, U-TURN PRE, LOWER
NYYH U8 O—5—

7 MF1-4514-000 1| COLLAR, IDLER, BEARING R
A 74F=/ oA R7pY24y

8 MF1-4602-000 N 1| PLATE, TENSION
Fovar— FL—bk

9 MS1-2551-000 1| SPRING, TENSION
ToaF— IR

50 XD3-2200-122 4| PIN, DOWEL 2x12
A3y Ev

51 MA2-7708-000 1 STOPPER RING 6, PL
Padv FUTA

52 MA2-8043-000 2 STOPPER RING 8, PL
OEDIE S5 ¥

53 XA9-1116-000 2| SGREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END

Hx<IL ER
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 410-2



EJECT DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY

PHAREREN 2 — v M

FIGURE 420

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

420-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
420 - 1 WT2-5760-000 1| BUSHING, CABLE

A7 Twia

2| MA2-8731-000 N 1| PLATE, EJECT DRIVE
N R N\oFxY

3| MS2-0183-000 1| GEAR, 17-48T
g9y X7

4| XG9-0617-000 2| BEARING, BALL 6-10 FLANGE
2o009F% R7PYVY

5| MS2-0184-000 1| GEAR, 22T
x7

6| MF1-4500-000 1| MQTOR, BRUSHLESS, DC
TSR E—45—

7| MG1-4261-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, EJECT
N 5—J)L

8 MG1-4228-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, EJECT _
INMMY D TN

9 MA2-8732-000 N 1| COVER, DUST, EJECT _
NS D23 hN—

10 MA2-7708-000 1| STOPPER, RING 6, PL
oal FoTA

11 MA2-8733-000 1| ROLLER, EJECT DRIVE
N PR B—5—

12 MA2-8736-000 N 1| LEVER, EJECT
AV Lin—

13| MS1-2555-000 1| SPRING, TENSION, EJECT
aAVHE LiIv— %

50 XB1-2300-409 2| SCREW, BH M3x4
(UK EX

51 XA9-1116-000 8| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
XTIl EX

52 XD3-2200-102 1| PIN, DOWEL 2x10
Aqay Ev

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 420-2



SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 430 Saeairon

430-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
430 - 1| FS1-1205-000 2| BUSHING, 6x6L

Ak

2| MG1-4269-000 1| ROLLER, RETARD EXCHANGE KIT
Ja—K O—5—

3 MA2-8663-000 N 1| LEVER, SEPARATION R‘OLLER’
JV) O—5— h4P3 L/—

4 MA2-6778-020 N 1| SHAFT, RETARD ROLLER
JU) A—5— KT O

5 MA2-8652-000 N 1| MOUNT, SEPARATION
Jul) Jo—kE4

6 MF1-4600-000 N 1| SHAFT, SEPARATION .
I A—5— 9K oY

7 MS1-3185-000 1 PULLIIEY 17T

8 MA2-7708-000 4 STOPPER RING 6, PL
OEDIE SV

9 MG1-4245-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, U-SONIC DRIVE
FaytiX RS54T A4 X1y

10 MF1-4601-000 N 1| PLATE, ELIMINATOR gEPARATlON
JuY) a—5— 3Ty N\v

11 MA2-8654-000 N 1| SHAFT, REPARATION . .
JU) JAa—k 3avry oH

12 MS1-3180-000 1 P%LLIIE)Y 22T

13 XF2-1607-440 2| BELT, TIMING 4-74T
B435 AR

14 MS2-0075-020 1| PULLEY, GEAR 59/22T
X7 J—1)—

15 MG1-4247-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, U-SONIC DRIVE
FIoAIN KS4T =TI

16 MH7-1165-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING
ATIELY E—H—

17 MS1-2550-000 1| SPRING, TENSION, SEPARATION
I O—5— APY &

18 MA2-8651-000 N 1| PLATE, MOUNT, SEPARATION
PN AV

19 MS1-6105-000 N 1| SPACER
o [}

50 XD2-1100-502 2| RING, E 5.0
FoTH4 Tuiw

51 XD3-2200-102 2| PIN, DOWEL 2x10
A4TY BV

52 XA9-1116—-000 8| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END

HEXTI)L EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

430-2



READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER

£ T ETERAR

FIGURE 440

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

440-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
440 - 1 MA2-8625-000 N 1| GUIDE, READING UPPER, RIGHT

I AZM) U HAF

2| MG1-8298-000 1| READING UNIT, UPPER
MI 33N a=wk

3| MF1-4615-000 1| GLASS ASS'Y, READING UPPER
DI 3TN ASR N\IIUS

4| MF1-4606-000 2| MOTOR, STEPPING, DC
SI—FAVY E—H—

5| MA2-8624-000 N 1| GUIDE, READING UPPER, LEFT
I 3J3M) U HAK

6 FS1-9009-000 2 SgREéV PH M3x3, STEPPED 3.2

>

7| MG1-8299-000 1| READING UNIT, LOWER
A 33N az=ybk

8 MF1-4605-000 1| GLASS ASS'Y, READING LOWER
LA =N HZR NI

50 XA9-0836—-000 4| SCREW, TP M3x6, ROUND-END
HETIIL EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 440-2



ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

B

FIGURE 500

©—e%

\4
/ \
/ \
e
\
o -
2

\ @ \
= 2
\@u\i@ \ O T \ i
~ \® \ P A
n « /
— / N -
o SN

’
o
\
\
\
\

=)
AV by
L R
o Iy,

AN

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

500-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
500 - 1 MG1-4241-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, CIS UPPER
CIS T 5—JJL
2 MG1-4238-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, CONTROL, 9050C DR-9050C
:I‘/H:l—)l/ h4a :\'—/V/
MG1-4239-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, CONTROL, 75‘500 DR-7550C
arvkOo—)L A4n F\
MG1-4240-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, CONTROL, 6Q5OC DR-6050C
arvka—)L A40 FAv
3 MG1-4242-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, CIS LOWER
CIs % =T
4 MG1-4246-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, SUB-DRIVE
H$J K540 7=
5 MH3-2072-000 1| PCB ASSEMBLY, POWER, 100V 100V, 120V
FUHFY 1=wh
MH3-2073-000 1| PCB ASSEMBLY, POWER, 200V 200V, CN, KR, CME
FUHFY 1=wh
6 MG1-4243-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, INLET
ALybd =T
7 MA2-8691-000 N 1| PLATE, MOUNT, POWER SUPPLY
FUHY AIN—
8 MH7-1164-000 1| FAN
Tr7
9 WT2-5651-000 11| CLAMP, CABLE, REUSE
Ji—=x 49527
10 WT2-5031-000 2| CLIP, CABLE
vy HEIL
11 MA2-8693-000 1| PLATE, MOUNT, CONTROL PCB
avkO—)L F1\Y TL—hk
12 WT2-0493-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
BNt FHIT
13 MA2-8659-000 N 1| BUTTON, SWITCH
FURFY ZL9F KAV
14 MA2-8658—-000 N 1| PLATE, POWER PUSH
FUBY L AR
15 FS1-9121-000 2| SCREW, PH M3x3, STEPPED 13.5
TUER
16 MS1-2552-000 1| SPRING, TENSION, POWER
FUFY FS 48 ERY Nk
17 RH2-5145-020 1| POWER CORD, 120V 120V
FUHY =R
18 MH2-5339-000 1| POWER CORD, 220-240V 200V, KR, CME
FUHY =K
19 RH2-5344-040 1| POWER CORD, CHINA CN
FoFY a—K
20 RH9-1015-020 1| POWER CORD, 100V 100V
FUHY =K
21 RK2-1302-000 1| CABLE, USB _
usB 4¥—JIL
22 FH2-5006-030 1| CORD, GROUNDING 100V
7—R a—k
50 | XA9-1116-000 18| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HETIL ERX
51 XB2-8400-807 2 SCREW, BH M4x8, W{WASHEB
N ESHYX NAMUF EX
52 XB1-2402-509 1| SCREW, BH M4x25
NUR ER
53 FA9-2113-000 1 SCREW BH M4g<8, W{TO\\OTH
FoHYEx (UK EX
54 XB1-3300-605 2| SCREW, FH M3x6
3 EX
55 XA9-1786-000 2| SCREW, PH M2.5>g4, M3 HEAD
cMa7R< EX
56 FB3-8873-000 9| SCREW, BH M4x4, ROUND-END
-!j-:\’—'?)L, /vr/|~ EX
57 XA9-0836-000 1| SCREW, TP M3x6 ROUND-END
HXv)L EX
58 XD1-4200-402 1| WASHER, TOOTHED

PIVAVE S RS

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

500-2



FIGURE 600 oio.

IMPRINTER:4009B003(M18-0961)

T
o ! 7
1 O I
el
o o]

O B Y
| ) ) o (/_

[ ! g .

o] Lo ]

600-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
600 - 1 MG1-4310-000 N 1| IP CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

ATIR Fx)yd

2| MA2-6834-030 N 1| SHAFT, IP )
AR DY

3| MA2-7708-000 1| STOPPER, RING 6, PL
al FoTA

4| MG1-4311-000 N 1| 1P PAD UNIT
AT)oB Fagayisq

5| MA2-6846-000 N 1| LABEL, IP
AT Iy SR

6| MG1-4131-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, PATCHCODE
INYFa—K h48O F\>

7| MG1-4132-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, PATCHCODE
INyFa—K Aty

50 XD2-1100-402 1| RING, E 4.0
FoT4 Tuiw

51 XA9-1116-000 1| SCREW, BH M3x5, ROUND-END
HXTIL EX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION 600-2



NUMERICAL INDEX-1
Ham&E55%k-1

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
FA9-2113-000 500-53 1 | MA2-8043-000 400-26 2 | MA2-8689-000 300-04 2
l 410-52 2 | MA2-8690-000 300-06 1
FB3-8873-000 100-52 10 | MA2-8591-000 220-11 1 | MA2-8691-000 500-07 1
! 400-53 4 ! 400-02 1 | MA2-8692-000 100-07 1
! 500-56 9 | MA2-8592-000 400-10 1 | MA2-8693-000 500-11 1
MA2-8593-000 400-05 1 | MA2-8694-000 100-08 1
FH2-5006-030 500-22 1 | MA2-8594-000 400-06 1 | MA2-8695-000 400-22 1
MA2-8595-000 400-09 2 | MA2-8697-000 200-03 1
FS1-1205-000 430-01 2 | MA2-8596-000 220-09 2 | MA2-8698-000 200-20 1
FS1-9009-000 400-21 3 | MA2-8597-000 200-30 1 | MA2-8702-000 120-07 1
! 440-06 2 | MA2-8624-000 440-05 1 | MA2-8703-000 120-10 1
FS1-9010-000 210-03 5 | MA2-8625-000 440-01 1 | MA2-8704-000 120-14 1
FS1-9121-000 500-15 2 | MA2-8643-000 300-08 1 | MA2-8705-000 120-12 1
MA2-8646-000 410-06 1 | MA2-8708-000 120-03 1
MA2-4530-000 130-18 2 | MA2-8647-000 410-01 2 | MA2-8709-000 120-05 1
MA2-6022-000 120-15 1 | MA2-8651-000 430-18 1 | MA2-8710-000 120-11 1
MA2-6722-000 210-04 1 | MA2-8652-000 430-05 1 | MA2-8711-000 130-25 1
MA2-6742-020 130-07 4 | MA2-8654-000 430-11 1 | MA2-8712-000 120-15 1
MA2-6744-000 130-06 4 | MA2-8656-000 400-13 1 l 300-15 1
MA2-6747-020 130-21 1 | MA2-8658-000 500-14 1 | MA2-8713-000 120-08 1
MA2-6762-000 300-09 2 | MA2-8659-000 500-13 1 | MA2-8714-000 130-01 1
MA2-6763-020 230-01 1 | MA2-8660-000 400-23 1 | MA2-8715-000 130-20 1
MA2-6772-000 200-22 1 | MA2-8661-000 400-24 2 | MA2-8717-000 120-17 1
MA2-6778-020 430-04 1 | MA2-8662-000 400-25 1 | MA2-8718-000 100-05 1
MA2-6796-000 200-29 1 | MA2-8663-000 430-03 1 | MA2-8719-000 130-02 1
MA2-6807-000 230-12 1 | MA2-8665-000 220-01 2 | MA2-8720-000 120-16 1
MA2-6818-000 300-02 1 | MA2-8667-000 210-13 1 | MA2-8721-000 120-16 1
MA2-6823-000 110-08 2 | MA2-8670-000 210-01 1 | MA2-8722-000 130-17 1
MA2-6824-000 110-09 2 | MA2-8671-000 200-17 1 | MA2-8723-000 130-17 1
MA2-6834-030 600-02 1 | MA2-8674-000 200-04 1 | MA2-8725-000 230-10 1
MA2-6846-000 600-05 1 | MA2-8675-000 200-15 1 | MA2-8726-000 100-06 1
MA2-6847-000 220-06 1 | MA2-8676-000 200-09 1 | MA2-8727-000 100-04 1
MA2-6858-000 300-12 2 | MA2-8677-000 200-06 1 | MA2-8731-000 420-02 1
MA2-6860-000 220-02 10 | MA2-8678-000 200-18 1 | MA2-8732-000 420-09 1
MA2-6883-000 210-12 1 | MA2-8680-000 230-03 1 | MA2-8733-000 420-11 1
MA2-7708-000 200-07 3 | MA2-8681-000 230-11 1 | MA2-8736-000 420-12 1
! 220-04 5 | MA2-8682-000 210-11 1 | MA2-8738-000 110-01 1
l 400-03 2 | MA2-8684-000 210-08 1 | MA2-8741-000 110-11 2
! 410-51 1 | MA2-8685-000 210-05 2 | MA2-8742-000 110-07 1
! 420-10 1 | MA2-8686-000 210-09 1 | MA2-8743-000 110-10 1
! 430-08 4 [ MA2-8687-000 210-06 1 | MA2-8744-000 110-14 1
l 600-03 1 | MA2-8688-000 210-10 1 | MA2-8745-000 110-13 1

C-1

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION




NUMERICAL INDEX-2
Mm*R5I%R-2

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & Q'TY PART NO. & Q'TY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
MA2-8746-000 110-05 1 MG1-3452-000 130-12 1 MH6-0036-000 100-03 1
MA2-8747-000 110-15 1 MG1-3508-000 300-14 1
MA2-8748-000 110-12 2 MG1-4131-000 600-06 1 MH7-1130-020 400-12 1
MAZ2-8750-000 110-16 1 MG1-4132-000 600-07 1 MH7-1164-000 500-08 1
MG1-4227-000 230-09 2 MH7-1165-000 130-03 1
MF1-4242-000 220-12 2 MG1-4228-000 420-08 1 J 200-19 1
MF1-4243-020 130-04 1 MG1-4229-000 130-09 1 l 430-16 1
MF1-4244-000 130-08 2 MG1-4238-000 500-02 1
MF1-4251-000 200-16 1 MG1-4239-000 500-02 1 MS1-2475-000 220-05 12
MF1-4500-000 420-06 1 MG1-4240-000 500-02 1 MS1-2547-000 120-09 4
MF1-4514-000 400-16 1 MG1-4241-000 500-01 1 MS1-2550-000 430-17 1
l 410-07 1 MG1-4242-000 500-03 1 MS1-2551-000 410-09 1
MF1-4591-000 100-01 1 MG1-4243-000 500-06 1 MS1-2552-000 500-16 1
MF1-4592-000 120-01 1 MG1-4244-000 130-22 1 MS1-2553-000 200-05 1
MF1-4593-000 120-04 1 MG1-4245-000 430-09 1 MS1-2554-000 110-03 2
MF1-4594-000 120-06 1 MG1-4246-000 500-04 1 MS1-2555-000 420-13 1
MF1-4595-000 120-06 1 MG1-4247-000 430-15 1 MS1-3133-000 200-14 1
MF1-4596-000 400-11 1 MG1-4248-000 400-20 1 MS1-3180-000 430-12 1
MF1-4597-000 400-01 1 MG1-4249-000 130-24 1 MS1-3185-000 430-07 1
MF1-4599-000 300-11 2 MG1-4250-000 100-02 1 MS1-3227-000 400-18 1
MF1-4600-000 430-06 1 MG1-4251-000 130-11 1 l 410-03 2
MF1-4601-000 430-10 1 MG1-4252-000 230-07 1 MS1-3228-000 400-19 1
MF1-4602-000 410-08 1 MG1-4253-000 230-07 1 J 410-04 2
MF1-4603-000 300-01 1 MG1-4254-000 230-07 1 MS1-3229-000 200-01 1
MF1-4605-000 440-08 1 MG1-4255-000 230-04 1 MS1-6105-000 200-13 1
MF1-4606-000 440-04 2 MG1-4256-000 230-05 1 l 430-19 1
MF1-4607-000 210-07 1 MG1-4257-000 230-06 1
MF1-4609-000 200-27 1 MG1-4259-000 200-24 1 MS2-0073-000 130-15 2
MF1-4610-000 200-25 1 MG1-4261-000 420-07 1 MS2-0074-020 130-16 1
MF1-4611-000 200-28 1 MG1-4263-000 230-13 1 MS2-0075-020 430-14 1
MF1-4612-000 200-23 1 MG1-4268-000 200-11 1 MS2-0080-020 130-13 1
MF1-4613-000 200-21 1 MG1-4269-000 430-02 1 MS2-0183-000 420-03 1
MF1-4614-000 200-10 1 MG1-4287-000 110-02 1 MS2-0184-000 420-05 1
MF1-4615-000 440-03 1 MG1-4310-000 600-01 1 MS2-0200-000 400-04 1
MF1-4616-000 100-01 1 MG1-4311-000 600-04 1 MS2-0201-000 220-10 1
MF1-4617-000 100-01 1 MG1-8298-000 440-02 1 MS2-0202-000 220-08 1
MF1-4618-000 110-06 1 MG1-8299-000 440-07 1 MS2-0204-000 200-26 1
MF1-4619-000 120-01 1 MS2-0205-000 400-07 1
MF1-4620-000 120-04 1 MH2-5339-000 500-18 1 MS2-0228-000 130-26 1
MG1-3433-020 130-23 1 MH3-2072-000 500-05 RH2-5145-020 500-17 1
MG1-3441-000 300-07 1 MH3-2073-000 500-05 RH2-5344-040 500-19 1
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION C-2



NUMERICAL INDEX-3
Mam*m515%&-3

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
RH9-1015-020 500-20 1 ! 600-51 1 | XD3-2300-222 130-52 4
XA9-1169-000 100-50 2
RK2-1302-000 500-21 1 | XA9-1450-000 300-50 8 | XF2-1607-440 200-12 1
! 400-52 2 ! 430-13 2
WG8-5713-000{  130-14 1 | XA9-1551-000 120-02 4 | XF2-1609-440 200-02 1
! 230-02 2 | XA9-1786-000 500-55 2 | XF2-1618-060 410-05 1
XF2-1623-060 400-14 1
WT2-0493-000 500-12 1 | XB1-2300-409 200-53 2
WT2-5011-000 400-15 1 ! 420-50 2 | XG9-0617-000 420-04 2
WT2-5031-000 500-10 2 | XB1-2302-505 100-55 1 | XG9-0678-000 200-08 4
WT2-5098-000 300-10 2 | XB1-2402-509 500-52 1 ! 220-03 12
WT2-5651-000 500-09 11 | XB1-3300-605 500-54 2 l 400-08 3
WT2-5653-000 130-10 1 XG9-0714-000 130-05 4
WT2-5676-000 210-02 7 | XB2-8400-807 500-51 2 ! 400-17 4
WT2-5760-000 130-19 1 ! 410-02 6
! 300-03 2 | XB4-5300-605 110-51 12 | XG9-0752-000 120-13 1
l 420-01 1 l 120-50 9
WT2-5777-000 230-08 2 ! 130-57 2 [ XH9-0118-000 300-13 4
WT2-6202-000 300-05 2 l 200-52 5
WT2-6219-000 300-16 1 ! 210-53 2 [ Xz9-0379-000 110-04 1
! 230-50 1
XA9-0836-000 100-53 3 ! 300-51 4
! 110-52 6 | XB4-5400-605 100-51 8
l 130-54 3 l 130-55 2
! 200-54 2
! 210-50 22 | XD1-2100-509 130-56 2
! 230-52 4 | XD1-4200-402 500-58 1
! 300-52 13
l 440-50 4 | XD2-1100-402 200-51 2
! 500-57 1 ! 220-07 8
XA9-1116-000 100-54 2 l 400-51 2
! 110-50 1 ! 600-50 1
! 130-50 19 | XD2-1100-502 130-53 4
! 200-50 6 ! 210-51 1
! 210-54 8 ! 430-50 2
l 230-51 8 | XD2-1100-642 130-51 8
! 300-53 7
! 400-54 2 | XD3-2200-102 420-52 1
! 410-53 2 ! 430-51 2
! 420-51 8 | XD3-2200-122 400-50 2
l 430-52 8 l 410-50 4
! 500-50 18 | XD3-2200-162 210-52 2

C-3

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION




T108-0023
ERRBERZHI-1TT-1

FvYv/  UvEFHRA A

LT = 123 Hl: #B

2009 2R % 1hRFEAT

Prepared by
QUALITY ASSURANCE CENTER
CANON ELECTRONICS INC.
3-17-7 Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023, Japan

FIRST EDITION: FEB. 2009

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2009 CANON DR-9050C/7550C/6050C FIRST EDTION

Vi



Canon

vii 0209TG



	A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	B ILLUSTRATION INDEX
	100 EXTERNAL COVERS
	110 EJECT TRAY ASSEMBLY
	120 PICKUP TRAY ASSEMBLY
	130 PICKUP TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY
	200 PICKUP UNIT ASSEMBLY
	210 UPPER FRAME ASSEMBLY
	220 UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	230 UPPER PCB ASSEMBLY
	300 BASE ASSEMBLY
	400 DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-1
	410 DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY-2
	420 EJECT DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY
	430 SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	440 READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER
	500 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
	600 OPTION
	NUMERICAL INDEX

